
#  Idaho State (1-1) -vs- #  Fresno State (2-0,  Mountain West)
02/07/2026 at Fresno, CA (Margie Wright Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carranco, Lauryn (2-0)
Loss: GOLUSKIN, Marley (1)
HBP: GOLUSKIN, Marley
PB: KEARNS, Jenna (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: F Dove First: Bill Plante Third Base: Donnie Whitehead 
Start: 1:23 PM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 1,069   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Idaho State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Fresno State 2 0 0 0 0 0 X 2 4 1

Idaho State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KEARNS, Jenna c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROWN, Ava cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
GROVES, Sydney 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
ROBISON, Olivia dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
YEE, Alyssa lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCDONALD, Camryn ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
DUDLEY, Kennedy 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    MOORE, Jaden PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HUMMEL, Hayden rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
CHAVEZ, Renay 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
GOLUSKIN, Marley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 2 0 1 5 4

DP: 1

Fresno State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elias, Natalie rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Martinez, Emma 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Westbrook, Tiara 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Nitta, Kealani PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liana, Jerzie ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Aguayo, Arianna PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ramirez, Alyssa 3b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Hicks, Jamie dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Crosby, Jayda lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Flores, Larissa lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pettey, Mackenna c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Rebolledo, Alyssa cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 4 2 0 4 4

HBP: Ramirez, Alyssa (1); Martinez, Emma (1)
E: Ramirez, Alyssa (1)

Idaho State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GOLUSKIN, Marley (L, 1) 5.2 4 2 2 0 4 0 0 2 0 22 24 8 6 91
Totals 4 2 2 0 4 0 0 2 0 22 24 8 6 91

Fresno State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carranco, Lauryn (W, 2-0) 7.0 2 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 24 25 14 2 99
Totals 2 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 24 25 14 2 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Idaho State - Top of 1st IST FST
KEARNS,Jenna flied out to lf (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
BROWN,Ava reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Ramirez,Alyssa (E5) (0-1 F). 0 0
BROWN,Ava advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 0
GROVES,Sydney struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 0 0
ROBISON,Olivia lined out to lf (2-1 BBS). 0 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 1st IST FST
Elias,Natalie singled to second base (1-1 KB). 0 0
Martinez,Emma singled to the pitcher's mound (2-2 KFBB); Elias,Natalie advanced to second base. 0 0
Westbrook,Tiara struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Martinez,Emma advanced to second base on a passed ball; Elias,Natalie advanced to third base on a passed
ball. 0 0
Liana,Jerzie reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Elias,Natalie scored;
Martinez,Emma advanced to third base. 0 1
Ramirez,Alyssa reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield, RBI (1-2 FBK); Martinez,Emma scored;
Liana,Jerzie out at second base, p to ss to 2b. 0 2
Hicks,Jamie flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2

Idaho State - Top of 2nd IST FST
YEE,Alyssa flied out to cf (3-2 KBFBFFB). 0 2
MCDONALD,Camryn popped up to cf (2-2 KFBBF). 0 2
DUDLEY,Kennedy struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 0 2

Fresno State - Bottom of 2nd IST FST
Crosby,Jayda fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-1 K). 0 2
Pettey,Mackenna struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFS). 0 2
Rebolledo,Alyssa fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-2 FF). 0 2

Idaho State - Top of 3rd IST FST
HUMMEL,Hayden singled to second base (1-0 B). 0 2
CHAVEZ,Renay singled to shallow left field (3-2 KFBBBF); HUMMEL,Hayden advanced to second base. 0 2
KEARNS,Jenna fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 0 2
BROWN,Ava struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 0 2
GROVES,Sydney reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); CHAVEZ,Renay out at second base, ss to
2b. 0 2

Fresno State - Bottom of 3rd IST FST
Elias,Natalie grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 KBB). 0 2
Martinez,Emma struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBFFK). 0 2
Westbrook,Tiara struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFFS). 0 2

Idaho State - Top of 4th IST FST
ROBISON,Olivia struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 0 2
YEE,Alyssa popped up to third base (1-2 FFB). 0 2
MCDONALD,Camryn flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 0 2

Fresno State - Bottom of 4th IST FST
Liana,Jerzie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KKFF). 0 2
Ramirez,Alyssa hit by pitch (0-2 KFB). 0 2
FST substitution: Aguayo,Arianna pinch running for Ramirez,Alyssa. 0 2



Hicks,Jamie lined out to rf (2-2 KBBK). 0 2
Crosby,Jayda fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (3-2 BKBBK). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Idaho State - Top of 5th IST FST
FST substitution: Ramirez,Alyssa replaces Aguayo,Arianna at 3b, batting 5th. 0 2
FST defensive substitution: Flores,Larissa replaces Crosby,Jayda at lf 0 2
DUDLEY,Kennedy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 2
HUMMEL,Hayden popped up to short (0-0). 0 2
CHAVEZ,Renay flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 2

Fresno State - Bottom of 5th IST FST
Pettey,Mackenna singled to shallow left field (1-1 FB). 0 2
Rebolledo,Alyssa popped up to the catcher, bunt (0-1 K). 0 2
Elias,Natalie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 BKFFF); Pettey,Mackenna out at second base, ss
to 2b. 0 2
Martinez,Emma hit by pitch (2-1 KBBB); Elias,Natalie advanced to second base. 0 2
Westbrook,Tiara flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-1 S). 0 2

Idaho State - Top of 6th IST FST
KEARNS,Jenna flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2
BROWN,Ava walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
GROVES,Sydney lined out to cf (0-1 K). 0 2
ROBISON,Olivia struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 2

Fresno State - Bottom of 6th IST FST
Liana,Jerzie singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 2
FST substitution: Nitta,Kealani pinch running for Liana,Jerzie. 0 2
Ramirez,Alyssa flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Hicks,Jamie grounded into double play to short, unassisted (0-0); Nitta,Kealani out at 2B on the play,. 0 2

Idaho State - Top of 7th IST FST
FST substitution: Liana,Jerzie replaces Nitta,Kealani at ss, batting 4th. 0 2
YEE,Alyssa flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 F). 0 2
MCDONALD,Camryn flied out to lf (1-2 FFB). 0 2
IST substitution: MOORE,Jaden pinch hitting for DUDLEY,Kennedy. 0 2
MOORE,Jaden flied out to lf (3-2 BBFBFFF). 0 2

Fresno State - Bottom of 7th IST FST


